
Nick's Fishmarket Championships
2011

1 84 1.16.11 Mael Carey Pueo OC-1 Men 30-39

2 383 1.17.59 Jim Knutson V-10 Surfski Men 40-54

3 31 1.18.21 Timothy Lara/Ani Alfaro  Tempest 2 OC-2 Men

4 12 1.18.23 Felipe Gomes XS OC-1 Men 30-39

5 118 1.19.33 Tyson Kubo Scorpius OC-1 Men 40-49

6 102 1.20.48 Chad Lima Pueo OC-1 Men 30-39

7 26 1.20.57 Kamuela Guth Pueo OC-1 Men 18-29

8 124 1.21.33 Jb Guard Pueo OC-1 Men 30-39

9 33 1.21.40 Eric Rohozinski Fenn Surfski Men 40-54

10 47 1.22.00 Richard Spork Epic V-10 Surfski Men 40-54

11 52 1.22.07 Kawika Williams Pueo OC-1 Men 50-59

12 106 1.22.36 Rory Frampton Hurricane OC-1 Men 40-49

13 83 1.23.07 Tom Guerin/Lou Dionese  Waveblade OC-2 Men

16 5 1.24.32 Donny Abernathy/Joclyn Hrkach  Waveblade OC-2 Coed

17 221 1.24.39 Wally Bouchard Huki Surfski Men 55+

18 51 1.24.41 Cody Vares XS OC-1 Men 18-29

22 57 1.25.38.61 Kristina Dougherty/Mason Panis Waveblade OC-2 Coed

23 346 1.25.38.96 Lauren Franzwa/Sol Pali  Waveblade OC-2 Coed

24 382 1.25.43 Paul Keliikupakako Pegasus OC-1 Men 18-29

26 2 1.26.13 Aaron Placourakis XM OC-1 Men 50-59

27 93 1.26.16 Ronald Johnston/David 
Kauhaahaa 

Huki SC OC-2 Open

28 15 1.26.47 Frank Zajac Pueo OC-1 Men 50-59

29 379 1.26.57 Jacques Godin/Barney McIlhargey Tempest 2 OC-2 Men

31 96 1.27.22 Joe Mateo Pueo OC-1 Men 40-49

32 60 1.27.27 Chris Harper Scorpius OC-1 Men 50-59

35 71 1.29.40.21 Mark Shimer Pegasus OC-1 Men 40-49

36 111 1.29.40.50 Chuck Barrett Pueo OC-1 Men 40-49

37 78 1.29.48 Mark Kasbergen/Flori Leon  Stingray OC-2 Coed

Long Course Order of Finish
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2011

41 310 1.31.21 Jack  Dyson Huki Surfski Men 55+

45 21 1.33.03 Barry Chang XM OC-1 Men 50-59

46 37 1.33.43 Ellen Federoff/Donna Abdill Huki OC-2 Women

49 69 1.34.08 Linda Jolie-Goelz/Marla Thielk Waveblade OC-2 Women

51 202 1.34.17 Davis Greg Pueo OC-1 Men 60+

53 65 1.35.21 Ricky Balidoy Pueo OC-1 Men 40-49

54 19 1.35.30 Pia Aluli XM OC-1 Men 60+

55 34 1.35.31 Peter Martin Pueo OC-1 Men 60+

59 72 1.37.15 Joanna Lee Pegasus OC-1 Women 35-49

60 8 1.37.57 Donelle Zarko/Kelly Leon Waveblade OC-2 Women

61 311 1.39.41 Mike Ellers/Mark Tucker Tempest OC-2 Coed

65 277 1.43.38 Danielle Kuck Hurricane OC-1 Women 18-34

67 1 1.44.34 Ronald Manuel Pegasus OC-1 Men 40-49

68 41 1.44.35 Bob Fulkerson Hurricane OC-1 Men 60+

69 17 1.45.58 Marian Zajac XM OC-1 Women 50+

70 98 1.46.08 Robin Bolos Huki Surfski Men 40-54

71 44 1.47.36 Faith Mori Pegasus OC-1 Women 50+

72 30 1.49.01 Vanessa Weiss V-1 Ruddlerless 

74 24 1.52.21 Colin Lindeman XM OC-1 Men 18-29



Nick's Fishmarket Championships
2011

1 84 1.16.11 Mael Carey Pueo OC-1 Men Elite 1

4 12 1.18.23 Felipe Gomes XS OC-1 Men Elite 2

5 118 1.19.33 Tyson Kubo Scorpius OC-1 Men Elite 3

6 102 1.20.48 Chad Lima Pueo OC-1 Men Elite 4

7 26 1.20.57 Kamuela Guth Pueo OC-1 Men Elite 5

18 51 1.24.41 Cody Vares XS OC-1 Men 18-29 1

24 382 1.25.43 Paul Keliikupakako Pegasus OC-1 Men 18-29 2
74 24 1.52.21 Colin Lindeman XM OC-1 Men 18-29 3

8 124 1.21.33 Jb Guard Pueo OC-1 Men 30-39 1

12 106 1.22.36 Rory Frampton Hurricane OC-1 Men 40-49 1

31 96 1.27.22 Joe Mateo Pueo OC-1 Men 40-49 2
35 71 1.29.40.21 Mark Shimer Pegasus OC-1 Men 40-49 3
36 111 1.29.40.50 Chuck Barrett Pueo OC-1 Men 40-49 4
53 65 1.35.21 Ricky Balidoy Pueo OC-1 Men 40-49 5
67 1 1.44.34 Ronald Manuel Pegasus OC-1 Men 40-49 6

11 52 1.22.07 Kawika Williams Pueo OC-1 Men 50-59 1

26 2 1.26.13 Aaron Placourakis XM OC-1 Men 50-59 2
28 15 1.26.47 Frank Zajac Pueo OC-1 Men 50-59 3
32 60 1.27.27 Chris Harper Scorpius OC-1 Men 50-59 4
45 21 1.33.03 Barry Chang XM OC-1 Men 50-59 5

51 202 1.34.17 Davis Greg Pueo OC-1 Men 60+ 1
54 19 1.35.30 Pia Aluli XM OC-1 Men 60+ 2
55 34 1.35.31 Peter Martin Pueo OC-1 Men 60+ 3
68 41 1.44.35 Bob Fulkerson Hurricane OC-1 Men 60+ 4

59 72 1.37.15 Joanna Lee Pegasus OC-1 Women Elite 1
65 277 1.43.38 Danielle Kuck Hurricane OC-1 Women Elite 2
69 17 1.45.58 Marian Zajac XM OC-1 Women Elite 3
71 44 1.47.36 Faith Mori Pegasus OC-1 Women 50+ 1
72 30 1.49.01 Vanessa Weiss V-1 Ruddlerless 1

2 383 1.17.59 Jim Knutson V-10 Surfski Men Elite 1

9 33 1.21.40 Eric Rohozinski Fenn Surfski Men Elite 2

10 47 1.22.00 Richard Spork Epic V-10 Surfski Men Elite 3

70 98 1.46.08 Robin Bolos Huki Surfski Men 40-54 1
17 221 1.24.39 Wally Bouchard Huki Surfski Men 55+ 1

41 310 1.31.21 Jack  Dyson Huki Surfski Men 55+ 2

Long Course Sorted by Division
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16 5 1.24.32 Donny Abernathy/Joclyn Hrkach  Waveblade OC-2 Coed 1

22 57 1.25.38.61 Kristina Dougherty/Mason Panis Waveblade OC-2 Coed 2

23 346 1.25.38.96 Lauren Franzwa/Sol Pali  Waveblade OC-2 Coed 3

37 78 1.29.48 Mark Kasbergen/Flori Leon  Stingray OC-2 Coed 4
61 311 1.39.41 Mike Ellers/Mark Tucker Tempest OC-2 Coed 5
3 31 1.18.21 Timothy Lara/Ani Alfaro  Tempest 2 OC-2 Men 1

13 83 1.23.07 Tom Guerin/Lou Dionese  Waveblade OC-2 Men 2

29 379 1.26.57 Jacques Godin/Barney McIlhargey Tempest 2 OC-2 Men 3
46 37 1.33.43 Ellen Federoff/Donna Abdill Huki OC-2 Women 1

49 69 1.34.08 Linda Jolie-Goelz/Marla Thielk Waveblade OC-2 Women 2
60 8 1.37.57 Donelle Zarko/Kelly Leon Waveblade OC-2 Women 3

14 337 1.07.26 Kona Maielua Pueo OC-1 Men Novice A

15 322 1.08.11 Michael Lauer Hurricane OC-1 Men Novice B

19 332 1.08.19 Charlie Palakiko Hurricane OC-1 Men Novice B

20 304 1.08.46 Lee Ishikawa XM OC-1 Men Novice B

21 338 1.08.52 Daniel  Tancayo Scorpius OC-1 Men Novice A

25 306 1.09.39 Greg Frederick Hurricane OC-1 Men Novice B

27 93 1.09.55 Ronald Johnston/David 
Kauhaahaa 

Huki SC OC-2 Open

30 316 1.10.26 Jason Crawford Scorpius OC-1 Men Novice B

33 350 1.11.01 Ed Begley/Steve Wapner Waveblade SC OC-2 Open

34 327 1.11.06 Kenneth Pearsall/John Salse Stingray SC OC-2 Open

38 305 1.13.19 Paul Donovan XM OC-1 Men Novice B

39 319 1.13.27 Brad Thomas XM OC-1 Men Novice A

40 353 1.14.11 Tim Medeiros Pueo OC-1 Men Open

42 380 1.15.06 Jeremy Wilmes Waveblade OC-1 Men Novice B

43 320 1.15.25 Michael Haney Pegasus OC-1 Men Open

44 99 1.15.27 Kelly Cua/Mari Toro-Ford  Pegasus SC OC-2 Open

48 384 1.17.36 Wilson Angel Stingray OC-1 Men Novice B

50 103 1.17.50 Lily Napoleon Hurricane OC-1 Women Novice B

52 312 1.18.07 Joey Hertz XM OC-1 Men Novice A

56 381 1.19.16 Brooks Cohen Hurricane OC-1 Men Novice A

57 348 1.19.18 Eric Goertz Scorpius OC-1 Men Open

58 308 1.19.29 Laura Burger Pegasus OC-1 Women Novice B

62 355 1.23.21 Denise Guerin/Deanna Salse Stingray SC OC-2 Open

63 313 1.23.47 Derek Barona Polaris OC-1 Men Open

64 325 1.24.17 Christine Donovan Pegasus OC-1 Women Novice A

66 97 1.27.56 Lani Gomes Pegasus OC-1 Women Open

73 339 1.33.04 Meryl Cohen Hurricane OC-1 Women Open

75 385 1.37.56 Cate Bellafiore Hurricane OC-1 Women Novice B

Short Course Order of FInish



Nick's Fishmarket Championships
2011

14 337 1.07.26 Kona Maielua Pueo OC-1 Men Novice A 1

21 338 1.08.52 Daniel  Tancayo Scorpius OC-1 Men Novice A 2

39 319 1.13.27 Brad Thomas XM OC-1 Men Novice A 3

52 312 1.18.07 Joey Hertz XM OC-1 Men Novice A 4

56 381 1.19.16 Brooks Cohen Hurricane OC-1 Men Novice A 5

15 322 1.08.11 Michael Lauer Hurricane OC-1 Men Novice B 1

19 332 1.08.19 Charlie Palakiko Hurricane OC-1 Men Novice B 2

20 304 1.08.46 Lee Ishikawa XM OC-1 Men Novice B 3

25 306 1.09.39 Greg Frederick Hurricane OC-1 Men Novice B 4

30 316 1.10.26 Jason Crawford Scorpius OC-1 Men Novice B 5

38 305 1.13.19 Paul Donovan XM OC-1 Men Novice B 6

42 380 1.15.06 Jeremy Wilmes Waveblade OC-1 Men Novice B 7

48 384 1.17.36 Wilson Angel Stingray OC-1 Men Novice B 8

40 353 1.14.11 Tim Medeiros Pueo OC-1 Men Open 1

43 320 1.15.25 Michael Haney Pegasus OC-1 Men Open 2

57 348 1.19.18 Eric Goertz Scorpius OC-1 Men Open 3

63 313 1.23.47 Derek Barona Polaris OC-1 Men Open 4

64 325 1.24.17 Christine Donovan Pegasus OC-1 Women Novice A 1

50 103 1.17.50 Lily Napoleon Hurricane OC-1 Women Novice B 1

58 308 1.19.29 Laura Burger Pegasus OC-1 Women Novice B 2

75 385 1.37.56 Cate Bellafiore Hurricane OC-1 Women Novice B 3
66 97 1.27.56 Lani Gomes Pegasus OC-1 Women Open 1

73 339 1.33.04 Meryl Cohen Hurricane OC-1 Women Open 2

27 93 1.09.55 Ronald Johnston/David 
Kauhaahaa 

Huki SC OC-2 Open 1
33 350 1.11.01 Ed Begley/Steve Wapner Waveblade SC OC-2 Open 2

34 327 1.11.06 Kenneth Pearsall/John Salse Stingray SC OC-2 Open 3

44 99 1.15.27 Kelly Cua/Mari Toro-Ford  Pegasus SC OC-2 Open 3

62 355 1.23.21 Denise Guerin/Deanna Salse Stingray SC OC-2 Open 1

1 438 1.23.28 Conner Baxter Starboard 14' under Stand-up Men 1
2 442 1.25.34 Zane Schwitzer F16 SIC 14'+ Stand-up Men 1
3 467 1.25.49 Bart De-Zwart Starboard 14' under Stand-up Men 2
4 422 1.30.07 Ron St. John Coreban 14' under Stand-up Men 3
5 453 1.32.16 Ed Wgeeler F16 SIC 14'+ Stand-up Men 2
6 408 1.35.14 Travis Baptist Bill Foote Stand-up Junior 1
7 413 1.38.01 Blair Thorndike Eleu Paddleboard Men 1
8 418 1.49.30 Bruce Baptist Bill Foote 14' under Stand-up Men 4
9 461 1.50.48 Richard Ladera NCP Paddleboard Men 2
10 309 1.54.16 Shawn Ardoin SIC Paddleboard Men 3
11 407 1.58.25 Sharon Look F16 SIC Stand-up Women 2
12 424 2.03.55 Morgan Andaluz Eleu women paddleboard 1
13 455 2.05.20 Robert Stoner Naish 14' under Stand-up Men 5
14 454 2.05.32 Abby Stoner SIC Stand-up Women 1
15 435 2.07.31 Yuka Miller Bark women paddleboard 2

SUP/PB Order Of Finish

Short Course Sorted by Division
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2011

1 438 1.23.28 Conner Baxter Starboard 14' under Stand-up Men 1
3 467 1.25.49 Bart De-Zwart Starboard 14' under Stand-up Men 2
4 422 1.30.07 Ron St. John Coreban 14' under Stand-up Men 3
8 418 1.49.30 Bruce Baptist Bill Foote 14' under Stand-up Men 4
14 455 2.05.20 Robert Stoner Naish 14' under Stand-up Men 5

2 442 1.25.34 Zane Schwitzer F16 SIC 14'+ Stand-up Men 1
5 453 1.32.16 Ed Wgeeler F16 SIC 14'+ Stand-up Men 2

6 408 1.35.14 Travis Baptist Bill Foote Stand-up Junior 1

7 413 1.38.01 Blair Thorndike Eleu Paddleboard Men 1
9 461 1.50.48 Richard Ladera NCP Paddleboard Men 2
10 309 1.54.16 Shawn Ardoin SIC Paddleboard Men 3

15 454 2.05.32 Abby Stoner SIC Stand-up Women 1
11 407 1.58.25 Sharon Look F16 SIC Stand-up Women 2

12 424 2.03.55 Morgan Andaluz Eleu women paddleboard 1
16 435 2.07.31 Yuka Miller Bark women paddleboard 2

SUP/PB Sorted by Division


